



Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October 21, 1997
TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and Reporting
FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of Communications *WD*
 Noreen Davis, Director of Legal Services *ND*
RE: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees.

The following interexchange telecommunication company has paid the past due regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, as well as the \$500 fine.

1. Order Number PSC-97-1141-FOF-TI; Docket Number ~~970961-TI~~;
 Certificate Number 4053 issued to Key Communication Management Inc. d/b/a Discount Plus (TI386)

Therefore, please close the docket and DO NOT cancel the certificate.

vk

Handwritten scribble

*OK
SPS
10/27/97*

ACK _____
 AFA _____
 APP _____
 CAF _____
 CMU _____
 CTR _____
 EAG _____
 LE _____
 LIA _____
 CR _____
 H _____
 SEC _____
 WAS _____
 YTH _____

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
11072 OCT 27 5
 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING